

PRESS RELEASE

Lund, Sweden, November 23, 2023

NOT INTENDED FOR DISTRIBUTION OR PUBLICATION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, AUSTRALIA, HONG-KONG, JAPAN, CANADA, SWITZERLAND, SINGAPORE, SOUTH AFRICA OR NEW ZEALAND OR IN ANY OTHER JURISDICTION WHERE DISTRIBUTION OR PUBLICATION OF THIS PRESS RELEASE WOULD BE UNLAWFUL. THIS PRESS RELEASE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN OFFER OR INVITATION TO ACQUIRE OR SUBSCRIBE FOR ANY SECURITIES IN SPAGO NANOMEDICAL AB IN ANY JURISDICTION.

Last day of the subscription period in Spago Nanomedical's rights issue

Today, November 23, 2023, is the last day of the subscription period in Spago Nanomedical AB (publ)'s ("Spago Nanomedical" or the "Company") fully secured rights issue of units of approximately SEK 30.6 million, before transaction costs (the "Rights Issue"), which was proposed by the Board of Directors on October 5, 2023, and resolved by the Extraordinary General Meeting held on October 31, 2023.

For complete information about the Rights Issue, please refer to the prospectus ("Prospectus") established by the board of directors on the occasion of the Rights Issue and which was published on November, 2023. The Prospectus is available on the Company's, Hagberg & Aneborn Fondkommission AB's and Redeye AB's respective websites (www.spagonanomedical.se, www.hagberganeborn.se, www.redeye.se). The Prospectus is also available on the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority's website (www.fi.se). Subscription forms are available on the Company's, Hagberg & Aneborn Fondkommission AB's, and Redeye AB's respective websites.

Timetable for the Rights Issue

November 9 - 23, 2023	Subscription period
November 9, 2023 – Until the Rights Issue is registered with the Swedish Companies Registration Office	Trading in paid subscribed units (Sw. "BTU")
Around November 27, 2023	Estimated publication of the outcome in the Rights Issue

Advisors

Redeye AB acts as financial advisor, and Advokatfirman Cederquist KB act as legal advisor to Spago Nanomedical in connection with the Rights Issue.

For further information, please contact Mats Hansen, CEO Spago Nanomedical AB, +46 46 811 88, mats.hansen@spagonanomedical.se



Spago Nanomedical AB is a Swedish company in clinical development phase. The company's development projects are based on a platform of polymeric materials with unique properties for more precise treatment and diagnosis of cancer and other debilitating diseases. Spago Nanomedical's share is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market (ticker: SPAGO). For further information, see www.spagonanomedical.se.

FNCA Sweden AB is the Certified Adviser of the company.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

This announcement does not constitute and is not a part of an offer to sell securities. Copies of this announcement are not made and may not be distributed, published or sent to the United States, Australia, Hong-Kong, Japan, Canada, Switzerland, Singapore, South Africa or New Zealand or any other jurisdiction where distribution of this press release would be unlawful or require registration or other measures. This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute a prospectus or any other offer to sell or a solicitation to offer to acquire any securities in the United States or any other jurisdiction. Securities that may be issued in connection with the transactions referred to in this announcement will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), and consequently will not be offered or sold within the United States.

This announcement does not constitute a prospectus for the purposes of Regulation (EU) 2017/1129 of the European Parliament and the Council (the "**Prospectus Regulation**"). This press release does not contain and does not constitute an invitation or an offer to acquire, sell, subscribe or otherwise trade in shares, warrants, unit rights or other securities of Spago Nanomedical in the United States or elsewhere. The invitation to affected persons to subscribe for units in Spago Nanomedical will only take place through the prospectus published by Spago Nanomedical which can be found on the Company's website, www.spagonanomedical.se. The prospectus contains, among other things, risk factors, certain financial information and information about the Company's management and Board of Directors. This press release has not been approved by any regulatory authority and does not constitute a prospectus. Investors should not subscribe or acquire securities referred to in this press release except on the basis of the information contained in the published prospectus.

Topics discussed in this announcement may constitute forward looking statements. Forward looking statements are statements that are not historical facts that can be identified by the use of words such as, "believe", "expect", "anticipate", "intend", "estimate", "will", "may", "continue", "should" and similar expressions. Forward looking statements in this press release are based on various assumptions, many of which in turn are based on further assumptions. Although Spago Nanomedical believes these assumptions were reasonable when made, these assumptions are inherently associated with known and unknown material risks, uncertainties, unforeseen events and other important factors that are difficult or impossible to predict and that are beyond its control. Such risks, uncertainties, unforeseen events and other important factors could cause actual events to differ materiality from the expectations expressed or implied in this announcement by such forward looking statements. Information, opinions and forward looking statements contained in this announcement speak only as at its date, and may be changed without notice.